

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the High Court of Delhi dated 21st November, 2003.

It appears that one Tanuja Pandey has been appointed as a sole arbitrator in the dispute between the parties and the appellant has objected to her appointment.

We are informed that in view of the objections of the appellant, she has been discharged and instead the General Manager(CORE), Allahabad has appointed Shri Laloo Singh, Chief Engineer(CORE), Allahabad to act as sole arbitrator.

Since, Tanuja Pandey has been discharged to act as sole arbitrator in view of the objections of the appellant and a new arbitrator has been appointed, as aforesaid,

-2-

nothing survives in this appeal and it is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 01, 2009.

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]